ALASKA YOUTH SOCCER ASSOCIATION

POLICY & PROCEDURE

POLICY TOPIC: Member in Good Standing

POLICY NO: PP92405

POLICY: Representatives, members, and participants must respect and comply with US Soccer, US Youth Soccer and Alaska Youth Soccer Association rules, regulations, bylaws, policies, observe the high standards of conduct within the Code of Conduct, and participate in establishing and maintaining such high standard.

PURPOSE: To participate in AYSA sanctioned programs and tournaments; players and team representatives must be a member in good standing. Players must be properly registered with Alaska Youth Soccer Association in accordance with the rules of US Youth Soccer (Policy on Players and Playing Rules, 201 and 209) and be placed on a valid team roster in the with current seasonal year. Team Representatives (coaches, managers, chaperones, athletic trainers) and/or program volunteers must be properly registered with Alaska Youth Soccer Association and have met the requirements of the Adult Verification policy (AYS082217-A).

Representatives, members, and participants must remain in good standing voided of any disciplinary actions or sanctions at the time of the event or during the time frame of the program, league, or tournament.

Any disciplinary actions taken against a representatives, members, and participants by a registered team or affiliate club and /or association must be reported to the AYSA State Office for review of that participant eligibility to participate in AYSA sanctioned events, programs, leagues, and / or tournament.